

Notice of Annual Meeting

Datasquirt Limited advises that its 2010 Annual Meeting will be held on Wednesday 29 September 2010 at the office of Datasquirt Limited, Level 2, 5 Nelson Street, Auckland, New Zealand commencing at 9:00am (NZT).

13 August 2010

For more information please contact:

Mark Loveys

Chairman
Datasquirt Limited
+64 9 358 5878
mark.loveys@datasquirt.com

About Datasquirt

Datasquirt (ASX: DSQ) supplies CONTACT™, an award-winning, enterprise grade, multichannel (email, SMS, efax and web-chat) communication solution. Businesses use CONTACT™ to acquire, retain and service customers to achieve revenue growth in a cost-effective and efficient manner. Datasquirt is headquartered in Auckland, New Zealand, with offices in London, Sydney and Düsseldorf. Datasquirt™ and CONTACT™ are trademarks of Datasquirt Limited. All other brand or product names are trademarks or registered trademarks of their respective holder(s). For more information see www.datasquirt.com, visit the Datasquirt blog at http://blog.datasquirt.com, follow Datasquirt on Twitter at http://twitter.com/datasquirt, call +64-9-358-5878 or +1-888-433-9882, or email info@datasquirt.com.